

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WALLA WALLA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners (BOCC) will hold a joint in person and Webex public hearing at 1:15 PM on Monday, June 26, 2023, in Commissioners' Chambers, Walla Walla County Public Health and Legislative Building, 314 West Main, Walla Walla, Washington to receive public testimony and consider, pursuant to Walla Walla County Code Chapters 14.10 and 14.15, action or decision on the following proposal.

 ZCA23-001 – Walla Walla County Shoreline Master Program (SMP) Periodic Review and Update. Walla Walla County is conducting a mandatory Periodic review of the SMP. The County has prepared proposed amendments to keep the SMP current with changes in state law, changes in other County plans and regulations, and other changed local circumstances. Proposed amendments to the County's SMP are available for review at:

https://www.co.walla-walla.wa.us/government/commissioners/shoreline_master_program.php

On May 3, 2023, after holding a public hearing on April 19, the Walla Walla County Planning Commission voted to recommend that the BOCC approve the proposed amendments with modifications. The proposed amendments to be presented to the BOCC on June 26 will also include recommended and requested changes submitted by Washington State Department of Ecology in their June 2, 2023, Written Statement of Initial Concurrence.

Public Hearing Details

Monday, June 26, at 1:15 PM (or as close thereto as possible) Location (in person): County Public Health and Legislative Building 2nd floor – Commissioners' Chambers 314 West Main Street; Walla Walla, WA

Virtual Cisco Webex Meeting Link:

https://wwco.webex.com/wwco/i.php?MTID=m6ef6c0710e4eb57be4e10ce0cc827a38 Call in: 1-408-418-9388 Meeting Number/Access Code: 146 784 0290

An agenda, instructions on participating by phone or online, and a staff report, <u>will be available</u> <u>approximately one week prior to the hearing</u>. Contact staff directly for more information about how to participate virtually; if you provide your email address, we can add you to the email distribution list.

Written comments regarding the above-listed application may be submitted prior to and at the hearing on June 26. <u>This is the final opportunity to comment on this application; written comments will not be</u> <u>accepted after the public hearing is closed by the Commissioners which is expected to occur after the</u> <u>public hearing</u>. Send written comments to the following address:

Board of County Commissioners c/o Community Development Department 310 W. Poplar Street, Suite 200 Walla Walla, WA 99362 planning@co.walla-walla.wa.us

FOR MORE INFORMATION: For more information regarding this meeting, please contact the planning staff at 509-524-2610 or planning@co.walla-walla.wa.us.

Walla Walla County complies with ADA; reasonable accommodation provided with 3 days notice.